
THIS AGREEMENT made amdentered into this 2nd day of April, 2009, by and between
the VILLAGE OF LOMBARD (the "VILLAGE") and CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE
ENGINEERING LTD. (the "CONSULTANT").

WHEREAS, on April 17, 2008 the VILLAGE and CONSULTANT executed a contract
regarding certain engineering services relative to the Main Street Lighting Project - Phase I
(Roosevelt Road to Maple Street); and

WHEREAS, the VILLAGE and CONSULTANT have agreed to increase the amount of
work to be performed by the CONSULTANT together with a resultant increase in the limit
which the contract sum may not exce<:::d;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and various covenants
in said agreement and the mutual cov(:nants herein contained, it is agreed by and between the
parties as follows:

SECTION 1: The aforementioned contract shall be amended to expand the scope of
work as provided for in the CONSULTANT'S February 17, 2009 letter.

SECTION 2: The aforementioned contract shall be amended to show a contract sum not
to exceed $186,640.09.

SECTION 3: All other terms, covenants and conditions of said contract heretofore
executed which are not amended or ddeted herein shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the VILLAGE and CONSULTANT have caused this
document to be signed by duly authodzed officers who have set their hands and seals the day and
year set forth above.

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

BY:~~
VIII e PreSIdent

ATTEST:

~ /f>('/-By: ~ ... ()L.~I 1 age Clerk /

J'OPHER B. BU
E GL

AT~
By: ~


